
GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
SCORES

Class. Nom / Prénom Série PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 MORIN Maxime Man F 24 25 25 25 24.75 99

2 DELMAS Matthieu Man F 24 25 25 25 24.75 99

3 VERHILLE Louis Man F 25 25 23 22 23.75 95

4 CARON Arthur Man F 25 22 23 24 23.5 94

5 CARROLA Ludovic Man F 25 24 22 23 23.5 94

6 FAVA Laurent Man F 23 25 25 21 23.5 94

7 CALMEL Philippe Sénior 23 23 23 24 23.25 93

8 BOURGOGNE Jordy Man F 24 23 23 23 23.25 93

9 RUFFINELLA Yanis Cadet / Junior 23 23 25 22 23.25 93

10 BRILLAULT Thierry Sénior 24 21 24 23 23 92

11 ARSIVAUD Gabriel Cadet / Junior 24 24 22 22 23 92

12 VERNET Valentin Man F 22 22 23 24 22.75 91

13 COTARD Massimo Man 2 24 23 21 23 22.75 91

14 RICHARD Eric Sénior 23 23 23 22 22.75 91

15 FRANCO Cédric Man 1 25 21 23 22 22.75 91

16 SARGERET Matteo Cadet / Junior 24 23 22 22 22.75 91

17 BIDAULT Quentin Man 2 25 23 23 20 22.75 91

18 LOUYOT Mathieu Man 3 25 24 23 19 22.75 91

19 HOUZIAUX Erwann Man 2 20 23 23 24 22.5 90

20 BOGEY Joel Sénior 24 22 24 20 22.5 90

21 ARSIVAUD Gregory Man 1 23 19 24 23 22.25 89

22 AUSANNEAU Jacques Cadet / Junior 23 24 19 23 22.25 89

23 MOUSSION Joël Vétéran 23 21 23 22 22.25 89

24 GADOMSKI Tom Cadet / Junior 23 22 22 22 22.25 89

25 GHEZAL Ismael Man 3 23 22 22 22 22.25 89

26 DEHEC Alexandre Man 1 24 21 25 19 22.25 89

27 PARIS Nicolas Man 1 25 25 21 18 22.25 89



Class. Nom / Prénom Série PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

28 VAZQUEZ Ludovic Man F 22 21 23 22 22 88

29 LAFON Olivier Man 1 23 21 22 22 22 88

30 CACHAT Guillaume Man 1 23 21 23 21 22 88

31 ALBERTINI Enzo Man 3 21 24 22 21 22 88

32 GOBIN Frederic Man 1 22 23 22 21 22 88

33 PILLOTON Matthieu Man 1 22 24 21 21 22 88

34 LOUYOT Denis Man 1 21 24 23 20 22 88

35 CAMPINS Laurent Man F 24 20 21 22 21.75 87

36 THIAM Amedine Man 2 21 22 24 20 21.75 87

37 GOURVES David Man 2 21 23 23 20 21.75 87

38 DUBOULOZ Philippe Sénior 22 22 23 20 21.75 87

39 TORRIERO Marc Sénior 22 23 22 20 21.75 87

40 CARON Jules Cadet / Junior 25 23 19 20 21.75 87

41 LEMOINE Ylan Cadet / Junior 23 23 22 19 21.75 87

42 RESPELIERS Camille Man 2 24 23 21 19 21.75 87

43 PIARD Tony Man 3 19 20 25 22 21.5 86

44 JOYAU Laurent Man 1 20 19 23 23 21.25 85

45 GAIGNE Benjamin Man 1 22 19 21 23 21.25 85

46 PEYROU Charline Cadet / Junior 20 21 22 22 21.25 85

47 HERANT Valentin Man 3 21 21 22 21 21.25 85

48 CAMUS Vincent Man 1 21 21 22 21 21.25 85

49 DIAS Adelino Man 2 24 20 20 21 21.25 85

50 BROUARD Mallory Man 4 / Dame 23 22 19 21 21.25 85

51 GRICOURT Charlotte Cadet / Junior 24 19 22 20 21.25 85

52 OZIARD Gerard Vétéran 22 21 23 19 21.25 85

53 COIRIER Samuel Man 1 23 21 23 18 21.25 85

54 FRERE Mickael Man F 18 23 20 23 21 84

55 BILLET Boris Man 3 22 19 22 21 21 84

56 PORCHE Kevin Man 1 22 19 23 20 21 84

57 CARON Arnaud Man 2 24 20 20 20 21 84



Class. Nom / Prénom Série PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

58 GHORBEL Taieb Man 2 22 21 24 17 21 84

59 KULHANECK Bruno Sénior 21 21 22 19 20.75 83

60 PARCINEAU Flavien Man 2 21 23 20 19 20.75 83

61 DI CIACCA Jerome Man 3 22 23 19 19 20.75 83

62 BARBE Denis Sénior 25 19 21 18 20.75 83

63 CALMEL Artus Cadet / Junior 18 22 19 23 20.5 82

64 MARTIN Thomas Man 1 21 19 20 22 20.5 82

65 BARON Jean Pierre Sénior 19 22 19 22 20.5 82

66 LAURENTI Mathieu Man 3 22 17 22 21 20.5 82

67 PETITTA Antoine Master 21 20 20 21 20.5 82

68 CAPELAIN Jean Christophe Man 1 21 20 21 20 20.5 82

69 LAJOS Homoki Sénior 22 21 19 20 20.5 82

70 CLISSON Jessy Man 4 / Dame 22 20 21 19 20.5 82

71 GIRARD Alain Sénior 22 23 19 18 20.5 82

72 CAMUS Maurine Cadet / Junior 23 22 19 18 20.5 82

73 VERHILLE Arnaud Man 1 21 18 21 21 20.25 81

74 RESPELIERS Thomas Man 1 19 22 19 21 20.25 81

75 PEYROU Xavier Man 3 20 22 20 19 20.25 81

76 LABAU Jean-Luc Sénior 20 17 21 22 20 80

77 DAGUET Corantin Man 3 21 20 21 18 20 80

78 TISON Frank Sénior 24 18 20 18 20 80

79 BOUZY Frederic Man 1 21 19 23 17 20 80

80 COIRIER Jade Cadet / Junior 18 19 22 20 19.75 79

81 LAURENTI Paul Cadet / Junior 18 20 22 19 19.75 79

82 COELHO Anthony Man 2 19 22 19 19 19.75 79

83 BARILLEAU Philippe Man 2 20 21 21 17 19.75 79

84 WATROBA Jerome Man 3 23 16 18 21 19.5 78

85 GOSSIOME Alain Master 21 18 19 20 19.5 78

86 AMADOR Matthieu Man 4 / Dame 20 18 22 18 19.5 78

87 LENORMAND Raphael Sénior 20 22 19 17 19.5 78



Class. Nom / Prénom Série PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

88 TESSON Guy Man 2 23 19 19 17 19.5 78

89 BAUDINET Pascal Sénior 20 23 18 17 19.5 78

90 AVEZARD Valentin Man 3 23 17 19 17 19 76

91 GAYRAUD georges Vétéran 17 21 17 20 18.75 75

92 VAZQUEZ Franck Man 1 23 15 18 19 18.75 75

93 GIRAUD Jeremy Man 1 22 21 14 18 18.75 75

94 CHAPUIS Eric Sénior 15 20 22 17 18.5 74

95 WOUENZELL Julien Man 3 22 20 18 14 18.5 74

96 GRIVIAUD Virginie Man 4 / Dame 21 17 15 20 18.25 73

97 IGIGABEL Andre Vétéran 19 21 17 16 18.25 73

98 MEYSSONNIER Charlotte Man 4 / Dame 21 22 14 16 18.25 73

99 LAFON sandrine Man 4 / Dame 19 20 18 14 17.75 71

100 TESTAS Rodolphe Sénior 21 18 20 11 17.5 70

101 HERY Christophe Sénior 19 15 19 16 17.25 69

102 SELLAN Gino Vétéran 17 18 20 14 17.25 69

103 AUGAN Anthony Man 2 18 19 11 19 16.75 67

104 LEVET Nicolas Man 3 16 18 16 17 16.75 67

105 TEYSSEDOU Jean Noel Master 17 14 20 16 16.75 67

106 TROTIGNON Geoffrey Man 4 / Dame 17 14 19 16 16.5 66

107 MONTAUT Jean Baptiste Sénior 18 10 17 20 16.25 65

108 GOUJON Anthony Cadet / Junior 17 16 18 14 16.25 65

109 BELLOC Christophe Man 3 18 16 15 15 16 64

110 ARSIVAUD Lilou Cadet / Junior 17 19 13 15 16 64

111 PARIS Steven Cadet / Junior 16 17 19 12 16 64

112 LEVET Yvan Man 2 17 18 10 18 15.75 63

113 BLONDY Didier Sénior 15 13 16 16 15 60

114 FOUILLET Jean-Paul Master 15 12 18 14 14.75 59

115 GALERNE Adrien Man 3 18 12 15 14 14.75 59

116 BLANQUART Juliette Cadet / Junior 18 18 9 10 13.75 55

117 GOUJON Cedric Man 3 14 13 12 14 13.25 53



Class. Nom / Prénom Série PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

118 SOUCHET ambroise Sénior 14 9 16 10 12.25 49

119 SOU Gilbert Master 18 9 11 10 12 48

120 SOUCHET Nathanael Cadet / Junior 16 13 9 10 12 48

121 RUELA AMADOR Jose Man 4 / Dame 12 8 11 8 9.75 39

122 GOMES-MOREIRA Fernando Sénior 0 0 0 0 0 0

123 MOREIRA karine Man 4 / Dame 0 0 0 0 0 0

124 VINCENT YANN Man 3 0 0 0 0 0 0



GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
Man 3

Class. Nom / Prénom PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 LOUYOT Mathieu 25 24 23 19 22.75 91

2 GHEZAL Ismael 23 22 22 22 22.25 89

3 ALBERTINI Enzo 21 24 22 21 22 88

4 PIARD Tony 19 20 25 22 21.5 86

5 HERANT Valentin 21 21 22 21 21.25 85

6 BILLET Boris 22 19 22 21 21 84

7 DI CIACCA Jerome 22 23 19 19 20.75 83

8 LAURENTI Mathieu 22 17 22 21 20.5 82

9 PEYROU Xavier 20 22 20 19 20.25 81

10 DAGUET Corantin 21 20 21 18 20 80

11 WATROBA Jerome 23 16 18 21 19.5 78

12 AVEZARD Valentin 23 17 19 17 19 76

13 WOUENZELL Julien 22 20 18 14 18.5 74

14 LEVET Nicolas 16 18 16 17 16.75 67

15 BELLOC Christophe 18 16 15 15 16 64

16 GALERNE Adrien 18 12 15 14 14.75 59

17 GOUJON Cedric 14 13 12 14 13.25 53

18 VINCENT YANN 0 0 0 0 0 0



GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
Man 1

Class. Nom / Prénom PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 FRANCO Cédric 25 21 23 22 22.75 91

2 ARSIVAUD Gregory 23 19 24 23 22.25 89

3 DEHEC Alexandre 24 21 25 19 22.25 89

4 PARIS Nicolas 25 25 21 18 22.25 89

5 LAFON Olivier 23 21 22 22 22 88

6 CACHAT Guillaume 23 21 23 21 22 88

7 GOBIN Frederic 22 23 22 21 22 88

8 PILLOTON Matthieu 22 24 21 21 22 88

9 LOUYOT Denis 21 24 23 20 22 88

10 JOYAU Laurent 20 19 23 23 21.25 85

11 GAIGNE Benjamin 22 19 21 23 21.25 85

12 CAMUS Vincent 21 21 22 21 21.25 85

13 COIRIER Samuel 23 21 23 18 21.25 85

14 PORCHE Kevin 22 19 23 20 21 84

15 MARTIN Thomas 21 19 20 22 20.5 82

16 CAPELAIN Jean Christophe 21 20 21 20 20.5 82

17 VERHILLE Arnaud 21 18 21 21 20.25 81

18 RESPELIERS Thomas 19 22 19 21 20.25 81

19 BOUZY Frederic 21 19 23 17 20 80

20 VAZQUEZ Franck 23 15 18 19 18.75 75

21 GIRAUD Jeremy 22 21 14 18 18.75 75



GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
Man 2

Class. Nom / Prénom PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 COTARD Massimo 24 23 21 23 22.75 91

2 BIDAULT Quentin 25 23 23 20 22.75 91

3 HOUZIAUX Erwann 20 23 23 24 22.5 90

4 THIAM Amedine 21 22 24 20 21.75 87

5 GOURVES David 21 23 23 20 21.75 87

6 RESPELIERS Camille 24 23 21 19 21.75 87

7 DIAS Adelino 24 20 20 21 21.25 85

8 CARON Arnaud 24 20 20 20 21 84

9 GHORBEL Taieb 22 21 24 17 21 84

10 PARCINEAU Flavien 21 23 20 19 20.75 83

11 COELHO Anthony 19 22 19 19 19.75 79

12 BARILLEAU Philippe 20 21 21 17 19.75 79

13 TESSON Guy 23 19 19 17 19.5 78

14 AUGAN Anthony 18 19 11 19 16.75 67

15 LEVET Yvan 17 18 10 18 15.75 63



GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
Man F

Class. Nom / Prénom PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 DELMAS Matthieu 24 25 25 25 24.75 99

2 MORIN Maxime 24 25 25 25 24.75 99

3 VERHILLE Louis 25 25 23 22 23.75 95

4 CARON Arthur 25 22 23 24 23.5 94

5 CARROLA Ludovic 25 24 22 23 23.5 94

6 FAVA Laurent 23 25 25 21 23.5 94

7 BOURGOGNE Jordy 24 23 23 23 23.25 93

8 VERNET Valentin 22 22 23 24 22.75 91

9 VAZQUEZ Ludovic 22 21 23 22 22 88

10 CAMPINS Laurent 24 20 21 22 21.75 87

11 FRERE Mickael 18 23 20 23 21 84



GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
Vétéran

Class. Nom / Prénom PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 MOUSSION Joël 23 21 23 22 22.25 89

2 OZIARD Gerard 22 21 23 19 21.25 85

3 GAYRAUD georges 17 21 17 20 18.75 75

4 IGIGABEL Andre 19 21 17 16 18.25 73

5 SELLAN Gino 17 18 20 14 17.25 69



GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
Master

Class. Nom / Prénom PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 PETITTA Antoine 21 20 20 21 20.5 82

2 GOSSIOME Alain 21 18 19 20 19.5 78

3 TEYSSEDOU Jean Noel 17 14 20 16 16.75 67

4 FOUILLET Jean-Paul 15 12 18 14 14.75 59

5 SOU Gilbert 18 9 11 10 12 48



GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
Cadet / Junior

Class. Nom / Prénom PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 RUFFINELLA Yanis 23 23 25 22 23.25 93

2 ARSIVAUD Gabriel 24 24 22 22 23 92

3 SARGERET Matteo 24 23 22 22 22.75 91

4 AUSANNEAU Jacques 23 24 19 23 22.25 89

5 GADOMSKI Tom 23 22 22 22 22.25 89

6 CARON Jules 25 23 19 20 21.75 87

7 LEMOINE Ylan 23 23 22 19 21.75 87

8 PEYROU Charline 20 21 22 22 21.25 85

9 GRICOURT Charlotte 24 19 22 20 21.25 85

10 CALMEL Artus 18 22 19 23 20.5 82

11 CAMUS Maurine 23 22 19 18 20.5 82

12 COIRIER Jade 18 19 22 20 19.75 79

13 LAURENTI Paul 18 20 22 19 19.75 79

14 GOUJON Anthony 17 16 18 14 16.25 65

15 ARSIVAUD Lilou 17 19 13 15 16 64

16 PARIS Steven 16 17 19 12 16 64

17 BLANQUART Juliette 18 18 9 10 13.75 55

18 SOUCHET Nathanael 16 13 9 10 12 48



GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
Man 4 / Dame

Class. Nom / Prénom PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 BROUARD Mallory 23 22 19 21 21.25 85

2 CLISSON Jessy 22 20 21 19 20.5 82

3 AMADOR Matthieu 20 18 22 18 19.5 78

4 GRIVIAUD Virginie 21 17 15 20 18.25 73

5 MEYSSONNIER Charlotte 21 22 14 16 18.25 73

6 LAFON sandrine 19 20 18 14 17.75 71

7 TROTIGNON Geoffrey 17 14 19 16 16.5 66

8 RUELA AMADOR Jose 12 8 11 8 9.75 39

9 MOREIRA karine 0 0 0 0 0 0



GP NOEL COMPAK (06/12/2025)
Sénior

Class. Nom / Prénom PALOMBE TOURS PALISSADE BRUYERES Moyenne Score

1 CALMEL Philippe 23 23 23 24 23.25 93

2 BRILLAULT Thierry 24 21 24 23 23 92

3 RICHARD Eric 23 23 23 22 22.75 91

4 BOGEY Joel 24 22 24 20 22.5 90

5 DUBOULOZ Philippe 22 22 23 20 21.75 87

6 TORRIERO Marc 22 23 22 20 21.75 87

7 KULHANECK Bruno 21 21 22 19 20.75 83

8 BARBE Denis 25 19 21 18 20.75 83

9 BARON Jean Pierre 19 22 19 22 20.5 82

10 LAJOS Homoki 22 21 19 20 20.5 82

11 GIRARD Alain 22 23 19 18 20.5 82

12 LABAU Jean-Luc 20 17 21 22 20 80

13 TISON Frank 24 18 20 18 20 80

14 LENORMAND Raphael 20 22 19 17 19.5 78

15 BAUDINET Pascal 20 23 18 17 19.5 78

16 CHAPUIS Eric 15 20 22 17 18.5 74

17 TESTAS Rodolphe 21 18 20 11 17.5 70

18 HERY Christophe 19 15 19 16 17.25 69

19 MONTAUT Jean Baptiste 18 10 17 20 16.25 65

20 BLONDY Didier 15 13 16 16 15 60

21 SOUCHET ambroise 14 9 16 10 12.25 49

22 GOMES-MOREIRA Fernando 0 0 0 0 0 0


